

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1732
ANSWERED ON-04/08/2025


APPOINTMENTS OF FAKE DIPLOMA HOLDERS IN GAIL VIJAYPUR


1732 # SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH:


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that contractors have appointed individuals possessing fake diplomas or lacking valid qualifications in the Chemical Department of GAIL (India) Limited,

Vijaypur, if so, the number of such persons appointed; and

(b) whether any departmental or legal action is proposed to be taken against the officers or employees who have approved such fake documents without proper verification?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL
GAS


(SHRI SURESH GOPI)


(a) GAIL has informed that according to their records, no individual appointed by contractors possess fake diploma or lack valid qualification in GAIL (India) Limited, Vijaypur.

(b) Question does not arise in view of (a) above.
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